2020 and the interim results announcement of the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2021, respectively:

For the
six months

ended 30 June
2021

For the year ended
31 December
2020 2019

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(unaudited) (audited) (audited)

Revenue 4,270,546 7,985,816 6,736,153
Profit before taxation 698,210 1,220,846 1,107,184
Profit for the period/year 571,596 1,000,034 878,896

As at
30 June

2021
As at 31 December

2020 2019
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(unaudited) (audited) (audited)

Total assets 8,960,169 9,247,957 8,343,194
Total liabilities 3,764,168 4,096,017 4,279,286
Net assets 5,196,001 5,151,940 4,063,908

24

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this joint
announcement; and (ii) immediately upon the Share Purchase Completion and Subscription Completion and before
the Offers (assuming no other changes to the issued share capital of the Company from the date of this joint
announcement):

Shareholders
(i) As at the date of this

joint announcement

(ii) Immediately upon the
Share Purchase Completion and

Subscription Completion and
before the Offers

Number of
Shares held

Approximate %
of Shares in issue

Number of
Shares held

Approximate %
of Shares in issue

Offeror(i) 0 0 620,824,763 34.33

Vendors and parties acting
in concert with any of them 849,164,802 49.41 318,340,039 17.60

CEL(ii) 379,000,000 22.05 92,400,738 5.11
CL Seller (CenterLab) and parties acting

in concert with it (iii) 344,450,572 20.04 131,225,071 7.26
– CL Seller (CenterLab) 307,940,089 17.92 130,706,271 7.23
– CL Seller (BioEngine) 35,991,683 2.09 0 0
– Mr. Lin Jung-Chin(iv) 400,000 0.02 400,000 0.02
– Ms. Lin O, Li-Chu(iv) 118,800 0.01 118,800 0.01

Mr. Bartle van der Meer and parties acting in
concert with him(v) 125,714,230 7.32 94,714,230 5.24
– Mr. Bartle van der Meer 1,509,000 0.09 1,509,000 0.08
– DDI Seller 124,205,230 7.23 93,205,230 5.15

Other Directors 124,089,751 7.22 124,089,751 6.86
Mr. Yan Weibin and parties acting

in concert with him(vi) 120,439,085 7.01 120,439,085 6.66
– Ausnutria Holding Co Ltd 118,739,085 6.91 118,739,085 6.57
– Mr. Yan Weibin 1,700,000 0.10 1,700,000 0.09

Ms. Ng Siu Hung 2,500,000 0.15 2,500,000 0.14
Mr. Lau Chun Fai Douglas 384,000 0.02 384,000 0.02
Mr. Tsai Chang-Hai 466,666 0.03 466,666 0.03
Mr. Jason Wan 300,000 0.02 300,000 0.02

Public Shareholders 745,291,288 43.37 745,291,288 41.21

Total 1,718,545,841 100 1,808,545,841 100

25

Notes:

(i) CLSA Capital Markets is the exclusive financial adviser to the Offeror in respect of the Offers. Accordingly, CLSA Capital Markets
and relevant members of the CLSA Group which hold Shares are presumed to be acting in concert with the Offeror in accordance
with class (5) of the definition of “Acting in concert” in the Takeovers Code. Details of holdings, borrowings or lendings of, and
dealings in, Shares (or options, rights over Shares, warrants or derivatives in respect of them) held by or entered into by other parts
of the CLSA Group (except in respect of Shares held by exempt principal traders or exempt fund managers or Shares held on behalf